

\$

Cr1.A.No. 307 OF 2002  
ITEM No.103

COURT NO. 10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 307/2002

Dharmoo @ Dharmadas & Anr.

Appellants

VERSUS

State of M.P.

Respondent

(With office report)

Date: 20.8.2002. This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS . JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s)

Mr. S.K.Bhattacharya,adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. R.K.Gupta,Sr.Adv..  
Ms. Kamakshi S.Mehlwai,adv.  
Mr. Praneet K.Agarwal,adv.

UPON hearing counsel Court made the following  
ORDER

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J  
.SP2

There is no reason to interfere with the order  
under challenge. The appeal is dismissed.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)  
Court Master

(S.Malkani)  
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

.PA  
.PL55

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 307 OF 2002 @@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Dharmoo @ Dharamdas & Anr. ... Appellants

vs.

State of M.P. ... Respondent

ORDER@@  
CCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J  
.SP2

We do not find any reason to differ with the concurrent findings of fact of the courts below. The appeal is dismissed.

.SP1

.....J.  
(RUMA PAL)

.....J.  
(ARIJIT PASAYAT)

New Delhi;  
August 20, 2002.